BID TABULATION CIP 650404.3 - 2007 ANNUAL LINING CONTRACT BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 13, 2007

| Ref. | Item | | | | United S | urvey, Inc. | Kokosing C | onst. Co., Inc. | Reynolds 1 | Inliner, LLC. |
|----------|--------------|--|--------------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| No. | No. | Description T. C. | Qty. | Unit | Price | Amount | Price | Amount | Price | Amount |
| 2 | | Maintaining Traffic 8-inch, Bypass Pumping | 1 | LS LS | \$5,560.00 \$1,000.00 | \$5,560.00 \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 \$1.00 | \$250.00 \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 \$16,000.00 | \$2,600.00 \$16,000.00 |
| 3 | | 12-inch, Bypass Pumping | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 4 | | 15-inch, Bypass Pumping | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| 5 | | 8-inch, Sewer Cleaning | 8530 | LF | \$0.50 | \$4,265.00 | \$2.50 | \$21,325.00 | \$1.10 | \$9,383.00 |
| 7 | | 12-inch, Sewer Cleaning 15-inch, Sewer Cleaning | 3900 1230 | LF LF | \$0.50 \$0.50 | \$1,950.00 \$615.00 | \$2.50 \$3.00 | \$9,750.00 \$3,690.00 | \$1.10 \$1.40 | \$4,290.00 \$1,722.00 |
| | | 8-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | .).)-4 | Engineer | 2560 | LF —— | \$0.25 | \$640.00 | \$1.75 | \$4,480.00 | \$0.60 | \$1,536.00 |
| 9 | SS-4 | 12-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer | 1170 | LF | \$0.25 | \$292.50 | \$2.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$0.60 | \$702.00 |
| 10 | | 15-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer | 370 | LF | \$0.25 | \$92.50 | \$2.50 | \$925.00 | \$0.60 | \$222.00 |
| 11 | | 8-inch, Sewer Televising | 8530 | LF | \$0.50 | \$4,265.00 | \$0.50 | \$4,265.00 | \$0.90 | \$7,677.00 |
| 12 13 | | 12-inch, Sewer Televising 15-inch, Sewer Televising | 3900 1230 | LF LF | \$0.50 \$0.50 | \$1,950.00 \$615.00 | \$0.50 \$0.50 | \$1,950.00 \$615.00 | \$0.90 \$0.90 | \$3,510.00 \$1,107.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Replace Manhole Frame and Cover | 60 | EA | \$1,447.00 | \$86,820.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$1,492.00 | \$89,520.00 |
| | | Cementitious MH Rehabilitation | 660 | VF | \$137.00 | \$90,420.00 | \$140.00 | \$92,400.00 | \$182.00 | \$120,120.00 |
| | | 8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness | 8530 | LF | \$23.24 | \$198,237.20 | \$18.00 | \$153,540.00 | \$32.00 | \$272,960.00 |
| | | 12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness | 3900 | LF | \$31.54 | \$123,006.00 | \$22.00 | \$85,800.00 | \$33.00 | \$128,700.00 |
| 18 | SS-12 | 15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or | 1230 | LF —— | \$40.54 | \$49,864.20 | \$35.00 | \$43,050.00 | \$50.00 | \$61,500.00 |
| 19 | SS-12 | Decrease (8" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 20 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (12" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.90 | \$1.90 | \$1.25 | \$1.25 |
| 21 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (15" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.10 | \$2.10 | \$1.50 | \$1.50 |
| | | Lateral Sewer Reestablished | 430 | EA | \$25.00 | \$10,750.00 | \$110.00 | \$47,300.00 | \$125.00 | \$53,750.00 |
| ITE | | D BE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | 4 | 8-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$3.50 | \$3.50 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 24 | SS-4 | 8-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.25 | \$3.25 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 25 | \\ _4 | 8-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.10 | \$3.10 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 26 | SS-4 | 10-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$3.50 | \$3.50 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 27 | SS-4 | 10-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.25 | \$3.25 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 28 | SS-4 | 10-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.10 | \$3.10 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 29 | SS-4 | 12-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$3.50 | \$3.50 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 30 | SS-4 | 12-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.25 | \$3.25 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 31 | SS-4 | 12-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.10 | \$3.10 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 32 | SS-4 | 15-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$3.75 | \$3.75 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| 33 | SS-4 | 15-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.60 | \$3.60 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| 34 | SS-4 | 15-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.50 | \$3.50 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| 35 | SS-4 | 18-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length ≤ 1000' | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$3.75 | \$3.75 | \$1.70 | \$1.70 |
| 36 | SS-4 | 18-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$3.60 | \$3.60 | \$1.70 | \$1.70 |
| 37 | SS-4 | 21-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length ≤ 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$4.50 | \$4.50 | \$2.20 | \$2.20 |
| 38 | SS-4 | 21-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$4.25 | \$4.25 | \$2.20 | \$2.20 |
| 39 | SS-4 | 24-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length ≤ 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$4.75 | \$4.75 | \$2.80 | \$2.80 |
| 40 | SS-4 | 24-inch, Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$4.50 | \$4.50 | \$2.80 | \$2.80 |
| 41 | SS-5 | 8-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length ≤ 1000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

BID TABULATION CIP 650404.3 - 2007 ANNUAL LINING CONTRACT BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 13, 2007

| Ref. | Item | | | <u> </u> | United 9 | urvey, Inc. | Kokosing C | Const. Co., Inc. | Reynolde | Inliner, LLC. |
|------|-------|---|------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|
| No. | No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Price | Amount | Price | Amount | Price | Amount |
| 42 | SS-5 | 8-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length 1000-3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 43 | SS-5 | 8-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 44 | SS-5 | 10-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length < 1000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 45 | SS-5 | 10-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length 1000-3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 46 | SS-5 | 10-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 47 | SS-5 | 12-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length < 1000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 48 | SS-5 | 12-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length 1000-3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 49 | SS-5 | 12-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 3000', as Directed by the Engineer 15-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length < 1000', | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.10 | \$1.10 |
| 50 | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer 15-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length 1000- | 1 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1.50 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| 51 | SS-5 | 3000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| 52 | SS-5 | 15-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 3000', as Directed by the Engineer 18 inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length < 1000'. | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| | SS-5 | 18-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length ≤ 1000', as Directed by the Engineer 18-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 1000', | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$0.85 | \$0.85 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer 21-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length ≤ 1000', | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$0.85 | \$0.85 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer 21-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 1000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.40 | \$1.40 |
| | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer 24-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length ≤ 1000', | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.70 | \$1.70 |
| | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer 24-inch, Sewer Televising, Total Length > 1000', Total Length > 1000', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.70 | \$1.70 |
| 58 | SS-5 | as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | LF | \$1.25 | \$1.25 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.70 | \$1.70 |
| 59 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth < 12', up to Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$8,550.00 | \$8,550.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 60 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 12'-20', Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$16,400.00 | \$16,400.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$18,300.00 | \$18,300.00 |
| 61 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 15"-18" Pipe, Depth < 12', Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$9,813.00 | \$9,813.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 62 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 15"-18" Pipe, Depth 12'-20', Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$18,632.00 | \$18,632.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 63 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 21"-24" Pipe, Depth < 12', Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$11,785.00 | \$11,785.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 64 | SS-8 | Open Cut Point Repair, 21"-24" Pipe, Depth 12'- 20', Length ≤ 10', as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$21,350.00 | \$21,350.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 65 | SS-10 | Replace Manhole Frame and Cover, ≤ 15 Castings, as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 66 | SS-10 | Replace Manhole Frame and Cover, > 15 Castings, as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 67 | SS-10 | Cementitious MH Rehabilitation, Total Vertical Length ≤ 150 VF, as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | VF | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$220.00 | \$220.00 | \$210.00 | \$210.00 |
| 68 | SS-10 | Cementitious MH Rehabilitation, Total Vertical Length > 150 VF, as Directed by the Engineer | 1 | VF | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$180.00 | \$180.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 69 | SS-12 | 8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | \$34.00 | \$34.00 | \$36.00 | \$36.00 |
| 70 | SS-12 | 8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$29.00 | \$29.00 | \$34.00 | \$34.00 |
| 71 | SS-12 | 8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$28.00 | \$28.00 | \$30.00 | \$30.00 |
| 72 | SS-12 | 10-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$38.00 | \$38.00 | \$36.00 | \$36.00 | \$37.00 | \$37.00 |
| 73 | SS-12 | 10-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000- 3000' | 1 | LF | \$33.00 | \$33.00 | \$31.00 | \$31.00 | \$35.00 | \$35.00 |

BID TABULATION CIP 650404.3 - 2007 ANNUAL LINING CONTRACT BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 13, 2007

| Ref. | Item | | | | United S | Survey, Inc. | Kokosing C | Const. Co., Inc. | Reynolds 1 | Inliner, LLC. |
|------|--------------|---|------|------|--------------|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| No. | | Description | Qty. | Unit | Price | Amount | Price | Amount | Price | Amount |
| 74 | SS-12 | 10-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$33.00 | \$33.00 | \$29.00 | \$29.00 | \$32.00 | \$32.00 |
| 75 | SS-12 | 12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$39.00 | \$39.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 |
| 76 | SS-12 | 12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000- 3000' | 1 | LF | \$33.00 | \$33.00 | \$34.00 | \$34.00 | \$38.00 | \$38.00 |
| 77 | SS-12 | 12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$33.00 | \$33.00 | \$29.00 | \$29.00 | \$36.00 | \$36.00 |
| 78 | SS-12 | 15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$48.00 | \$48.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 |
| 79 | SS-12 | 15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length 1000-3000' | 1 | LF | \$43.00 | \$43.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$43.00 | \$43.00 |
| 80 | SS-12 | 15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 3000' | 1 | LF | \$43.00 | \$43.00 | \$37.00 | \$37.00 | \$41.00 | \$41.00 |
| 81 | SS-12 | 18-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$73.00 | \$73.00 | \$52.00 | \$52.00 | \$63.00 | \$63.00 |
| | SS-12 | 18-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$68.00 | \$68.00 | \$41.00 | \$41.00 | \$59.00 | \$59.00 |
| 83 | SS-12 | 21-inch CIPP 9.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$81.00 | \$81.00 | \$67.00 | \$67.00 | \$89.00 | \$89.00 |
| 84 | SS-12 | 21-inch CIPP 9.0 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$76.00 | \$76.00 | \$61.00 | \$61.00 | \$85.00 | \$85.00 |
| 85 | | 24-inch CIPP 10.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length < 1000' | 1 | LF | \$90.00 | \$90.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$99.00 | \$99.00 |
| 86 | SS-17 | 24-inch CIPP 10.5 mm Min Thickness, as Directed by the Engineer, Total Length > 1000' | 1 | LF | \$85.00 | \$85.00 | \$70.00 | \$70.00 | \$95.00 | \$95.00 |
| 87 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (8" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 88 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (10" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.50 | \$2.50 | \$1.25 | \$1.25 |
| 89 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (12" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.75 | \$2.75 | \$1.50 | \$1.50 |
| 90 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (15" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$3.00 | \$3.00 | \$1.75 | \$1.75 |
| 91 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (18" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$3.00 | \$3.00 | \$3.25 | \$3.25 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 |
| 92 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (21" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$4.00 | \$4.00 | \$4.50 | \$4.50 | \$2.25 | \$2.25 |
| 93 | SS-12 | 1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (24" CIPP) | 1 | LF | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$7.50 | \$7.50 | \$2.50 | \$2.50 |
| | SPEC | FORCE ACCOUNT | 1 | LS | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 |
| | | TOTAL PROJECT COSTS % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | \$1,173,836.15 | | \$1,186,382.45 | | \$1,384,612.90 |
| - | | % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bond Amount (Page P-5) | | | | \$160,000.00 | | 1.07% \$118,638.25 | | 17.96% \$138,461.29 |
| | | Bonding Company (Page P-5) | | | Evergreen Na | tional Indemnity Co. | Liberty Mu | tual Insurance Co. | Travelers Cas | sualty and Surety Co |
| | | Proposal Bond Amount Required | | | | \$117,383.62 | | \$118,638.25 | | \$138,461.29 |
| | | Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a) Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-4) | | | | 34-0894532 Yes | | 31-1023518 Yes | | 01-0684682 Yes |
| | | Local Vendor? (Page P-3) | | | | No | | Yes | | Yes |
| | | Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3) | | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes |
| | | Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-9) | | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes |